### कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, किशनगंज-1

पत्रांक:- ५३८ अनु ०

पेषक:— कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, किशनगंज—1

सेवा में.

Addl. CEO-Cum-Secretary-Cum empowerd officer Bihar Rural Road Development Agency 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Land Development Bank Bhawan Budh Marg Patna.

किशनगंज / दिनांक ...... / 2021

विषय:- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजनान्तर्गत (ST) पथ में अधियाचना के संबंध मे।

महाशय

उपर्युक्त विषयक संबंध में सूचित करना है कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजनान्तर्गत पथ में कराये गए कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु कुल 252,25372 ( दो करोड बावन लाख पच्चीस हजार तीन सौ बहतर) रूपये मात्र के आवंटन की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि अधियाचित राशि का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

विश्वासभाजन

Avar 13:321

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, काय प्रमंडल,किशनगंज–1

# Utilization Certificate-up to March -2021 For MMGSY (ST) under office of the Executive Engineer RWD Work Division, Kishanganj-1

Prom

Name of PIU/Executive Engineer RWD, Work Division, Kishanganj-1

Fapendit Expendit

10.98

0

66.30

0.0

39.4

46

Secretary cum Empowered Officer, BRRDA (MMGSY), Patna (Bihar).

								~			1	-	No. \$2.	
	-1-						2	MMGSY (ST).	roads under	of Rural	Construction	2	Name Scheme	
	Hundred Twenty) only.	Thousand One	Crore Seven Lac	(Thirty One	Rs. 3107.79120	Total Amounting	(Bihar).	(MMGSY), Patna	Officer, BRRDA	Empowered	Secretary cum	3	Date with Amount	-
					Twenty) only.	Hundred	Thousand One	Seventy Nine	Crore Seven Lac	(Thirty One	Rs. 3107.79120	4	Amount Received (in Lacs Rs.)	(omar).
Nine) Only remaining unutilized as the end	balance of Rs. 267,71059 (Two Crore Sixty	Programmed fund as given in the margin	Thousand Sixty One) only has been utilize	(Twenty Eight Crore Forty Lac Eight	Kishanganj-1.A sum Rs.2840.08061	charge/PIU/E.E, RWD work Division.	year 2020-21 in favor of officer-in-	grants in aid sanctioned during and up to	Thousand One Hundred Twenty) only. of	(Thirty One Crore Seven Lac Seventy Nine	Certified that out of Rs. 3107.79120	ú	Particular	

sanctioned. checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which in was sanction have been only fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants in-aid was

### Kind of Check Exercised:-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintend Engineer.
- Engineer. Periodic Inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending
- iii. Construction Material have tested.
- Assistant Engineer. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the
- All other codas formalities have been observed

## Physical Progress achieved.

- VI. Construction of road works
- Construction of CD works.

الانجنابي السعمين السعمين المحتادة الم

Engineer RWD works division, Kishanganj-1

The of DIII / Evacut

Signature of PIU/Executive RWD works division, Kishanganj-1

### Rural Works Department

MMGSY (ST) Allotment Requisition Format

\ 7	752.25377	826.868	146.704	100.04	12 No. 10 No.	100.000.000.000.000						
+		020 001	,,,,	783.841	969.27	595.085	447.113	072	TAL TAL	OT		
BuO 09	90L7:9S	09072.82	00000.0	00000.0	S8210.71	<b>71746.881</b>	140.46300	272.1	reznA bemmedo me	Bastakol Majkuri PMGSY		02-61
ognO 4	\$25.92	9865.29	24014.65	24014.95	17558.02	17791.911	00965.221	SZS.1	bemdA lesie			
iognO	96768.88	96768-88	00000.0	00000.0	14.19851	79228.Sp1	00001.051	027.1	lewiegA rizotne2	PMGSY Mohra Road Near Canalke Pass to Mogho Madrsa Tola		)Z-610Z
niognO	\$7061.11	6£261.77	59105.99	59405.99	27526.21	28491.08	00259.88	056.0	іманвиз малина	ils/henA of 02-8		-610Z
	O 86696.24	98826.58	88886.04	21270.54	££720.01	E20E4.701	00092.711	024.1	Sadik Alam	Doghariya Road to Mirchan FloT	1 07 6	STOZ
13	15	1.1	01	- 6	8	L	9	S	Þ	٤	7	1
гматка	Current Res Demand (in Lacs) (in L10)	Value of feasurment (in Lacs)	V levol numbnagy se a sin	Allotment Received F. (in Lacs)	1	Main Work (essel ni)	Svistateinir InnomA (238.1 ni)	nov digna.l (mM ni)	Mame of Contractor (in English)	Name of Road	189 (	low IS

Works Division, Kishanganj-I Executive Engineer

اداداداعل

12.6.8

Divisional Accounts Officer

2 अधियानित सीय एक प्रमान स्वाय की प्रथम एवं अन्ति कि एक मिन्नीह के मध्य कि संत्रम प्राप्त के प्राप्त के प्राप्त Works Division, Kishanganj-1 1 डे कप्रकास ानित से SIM नानमी कि केछ .1

। ई कछडछारू ार्नाङ रूपलम् हम गामग्र क्तियिष्टम्ह क छि। होस्स हेंगे ह

. निगत शाश का खीठ मिल हिम १५ दिनांक के अन्दर बाडा कार्यालय में उपलब्ध कराया जाना आवश्यक है। 4. योजनावार समी पथीं का अधियाचना एक साथ मेजना आवश्यक है।

कार्यपालक अभियंता